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IPR2018-00322
[llumina v. Columbia

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a) and the July 3, 2018 Scheduling Order (Paper
17) as amended on October 4, 2018 (Paper 30), Petitioner [llumina, Inc. (“Il1lumina”)
respectfully requests that the Board hear oral argument on the following issues:
1)  Obviousness of Claim 1 under 35 U.S.C. § 103 over Tsien;
2) Obviousness of Claim 1 under 35 U.S.C. § 103 over Dower, Prober,
and Metzker;
3) Exclusion of various Patent Owner exhibits as laid out in Petitioner’s
Motion to Exclude.
Petitioner and Patent Owner have conferred and have agreed that each side be
allotted one hour total for the oral argument, in which all five related proceedings
(IPR2018-00291, -00318, -00322, -00385 and -00797) shall be jointly argued.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing ILLUMINA
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT is being served on Feb. 7, 2019, via e-mail

to counsel for the Trustees of Columbia University, at the email addresses below:

John P. White John D. Murnane
jwhite@cooperdunham.com Robert S. Schwartz

Gary J. Gershik Zachary L. Garrett
ggershik@cooperdunham.com VENABLE | FITZPATRICK
ColumbialPR@cooperdunham.com VENABLE LLP

COOPER & DUNHAM, LLP jmurnane@venable.com

30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor rschwartz@venable.com
New York, NY 10112 zgarrett@venable.com

1290 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10104

Justin J. Oliver

VENABLE | FITZPATRICK

VENABLE LLP

joliver@venable.com

600 Massachusetts Ave.

Washington, D.C. 20001
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